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Options / School ClubsHello Students, Parents, and Guardians, 

Happy New Year! We hope that our students
and families had a restful Holiday Break filled
with amazing memories with family!

January brings the end of Semester 1 for high
schools students. Please find the Final Exam and
Diploma schedule - good luck to our high school
students on finishing their courses and on their
exams! You’ve got this! 

We hope that all of our students and families
have a wonderful start to the New Year!

Division Announcements
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High School Exam &
Diploma Schedule
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Grade 9 Asynchronous Program
Starting January 6th 2025, Grade 9 students looking for a

more flexible learning program have the opportunity to join
our Grade 9 Asynchronous program with Miss Tara! 

Please reach out to Mark or Tessa if
you would be interested in

transitioning into our Grade 9
Asynchronous Program

Independent flexible learning time
Optional daily live zoom sessions for core
courses with Miss Tara
Daily office hours with Miss Tara
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All students are invited
to join Mrs. Rothwell

every Monday at lunch
to talk everything

sports!  

High School students
can join Ms. Dagenais’

every Tuesday to
hang out and eat
lunch together!



School councils are an important forum through which members
of school communities play an advisory role in school

improvement planning. Key factors in collaborative relationships
are building meaningful, two-way communication and supporting

respectful interactions among education partners. School
council is a structured group of parents, principals, teachers,
secondary students and community representatives whose

purpose is to advise the principal and the school board regarding
matters relating to the school. It is a means for parents and

community members to work together with the school to
support and enhance student learning. Respectful discussion is

always encouraged.
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Parent Advisory Committee 
Meeting

Next Meeting Date: Wednesday, January 29th
Time: 5:00pm - 6:00pm

Location: Whole School Meet Zoom
Zoom link will be emailed out to all families prior to the meeting

Gift Card Prizes
Each PAC meeting we do a draw
with all attendees names for two

gift cards!
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NSD webinar series
highlights language

revitalization efforts
Northland School

Division is hosting a
webinar series

throughout February,
featuring Elder Virginia

Cardinal, who will
share Atayohkewin

(the telling of legends).
Dates: February 6, 13,

20, 27, 2025
Online via Zoom

Northland School Division, in
partnership with Alberta

Education, post-secondary
institutions, and industry, is
excited to offer dual credit

opportunities for high school
students!

These programs allow Northland
students to earn both high school
and post-secondary credits at the

same time, giving them a head start
on their future.

Deadline to register for winter
offerings: January 24, 2025

 How to register: Students can
register through their school.



K-9 
K-5 Teacher: Amanda Twidale: amanda.twidale@nsd61.ca
Grade 6/7 Teacher: Jaeda Feddema: jaeda.feddema@nsd61.ca
Grade 8 Teacher: Bailey Johnson: bailey.johnson@nsd61.ca
Grade 8 Teacher: Dawn Steil: dawn.steil@nsd61.ca
Grade 9 Teacher: Brandon Szott: brandon.szott@nsd61.ca
Grade 9 Async. Program Teacher: Tara Johnston: tara.johnston@nsd61.ca
Cree Language Teacher: Sherill Supernault: sherrill.supernaul@nsd61.ca 

K-5 Educational Assistant & School Liaison: Angie Steil: angie.steil@nsd61.ca
K-12 Educational Assistant: Sophia Bourque: sophia.bourque@nsd61.ca

Grade 10-12
High School Teacher: Rachel Cripps: rachel.cripps@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher: Darla Daly: darla.daly@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher: Julie Rothwell: julia.rothwell@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher: Dawn Steil: dawn.steil@nsd61.ca

Secretary: Toby Clements: toby.clements@nsd61.ca
Vice Principal & HS Teacher: Tessa Dagenais: tessa.dagenais@nsd61.ca
Principal: Mark Burke: mark.burke@nsd61.ca

Staff Contacts
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Beginning January 6th, the Northland Online School will implement changes to
its Junior High teaching staff to better support student needs amid ongoing

growth. These specific details regarding the new teacher assignments and their
roles are being communicated to parents and students to ensure a smooth

transition and continued educational excellence.

Grade 6/7
Jaeda Feddema will be the grade 6/7 Homeroom teacher. Jaeda brings valuable
experience to her new role as the grade 6/7 homeroom teacher, having taught

virtually at Conklin Community School and supported the Grade 9 class at
Northland Online School since November. 

Grade 8
Bailey Johnson will continue teaching grade 8 Math, Science and Physical

Education K-9, while adding a High School Yoga class in the second semester.
Dawn Steil, who joined the Northland Online School in early November, will

teach grade 8 ELA and Social Studies, along with a High School Media course.
Bailey and Dawn's collaboration will create a dynamic and engaging learning

atmosphere for our Grade 8 students.

Grade 9
We are excited to welcome Brandon Szott as the new grade 9 homeroom

teacher at Northland Online School. Having joined our team in September 2024
and provided invaluable support to Gift Lake School until December, Brandon is

well-prepared for this new role. Let’s extend a warm welcome to him as he
transitions into our community!

Grade 9 Asynchronous Program
We are thrilled to introduce our Grade 9 Asynchronous Learning Program

starting on January 6th, with Tara Johnson as the instructor. This program aims
to provide flexible learning tailored to our students' needs.

We want to take a moment to express our heartfelt gratitude to James Bourque
for his invaluable contributions to Northland Online School since its inception in
August 2021. His hard work, dedication, and passion for our students have been
instrumental in the growth and success of our school. As he transitions to Gift
Lake School to teach in person starting January 6th, we wish him all the best in

this new chapter of his career!
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Have Your Say!  

We would love to hear from you! Please let us know if you have any questions or thoughts
about anything going on at the school. Please send us an email at mark.burke@nsd61.ca,

or fill in the page below and email it back to Mark Burke!

Insert Name and Contact Information 

(If you would like a response)

Name: 

Phone Number: 

Email: 

J a n u a r y  2 0 2 5


